- 1 HJR19
- 2 136247-2
- 3 By Representative Millican
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 07-FEB-12

2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

COMMENDING SANDRA MANASCO FOR OUTSTANDING

ACHIEVEMENT.

2.1

WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are herein conveyed to Sandra Manasco in recognition of her outstanding achievement in receiving All State status, the highest honor awarded by the Alabama Association of School Boards to school board members; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Manasco considers it an honor to be a member of the Haleyville Board of Education, which she has served on for 13 years; she accepts the award more on behalf of the school system than for herself; her colleagues are thrilled over her accomplishment and consider her a most worthy recipient of the honor; Haleyville Schools

Superintendent Dr. Clint Baggett praised her for always placing children's needs as her top priority; committed to ensuring excellence in education and dedicated to enriching the lives of youth, she is truly deserving of this significant honor; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That it is a great pleasure to extend commendations and congratulations to Sandra Manasco for receiving All State status, and by copy of this resolution of

- 1 tribute, we convey our admiration and appreciation, along with
- best wishes in all future endeavors.

HJR19

1			
2			
3			
4		Speaker of the House of Repres	sentatives
5			
6		President and Presiding Officer	of the Senate
7		House of Representatives	
8 9 10		hereby certify that the within atted by the House 14-FEB-12.	Act originated in
11 12 13		Greg Pappas Clerk	
14			
15 16	Senate	16-FEB-12	Adopted
<b>T</b> O	DCIIacc	10 1110 12	11d0pced

17